	TRUST DEED	VULINGO PI	age <b>9468</b> &
THIS TRUST DEED, made this BILLIE J SKILLINGTON AND MELVIN ST	15TH day of TEWART AKA MELVIN L	MA STEWART, AS TENANT	Y., 1990., between S. IN. COMMON
as Grantor, WILLIAM P BRANDSNESS			, as Trustee, and
SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK			
as Beneficiary, Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, s n <u>KLAMATH</u>	WITNESSETH: ells and conveys to trust gon, described as:		gen an staff af s
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" BY THIS	S REFERENCE MADE A F		rt witten officiality
GREEDERD FO		1. 2003 (1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the THO HUNDEED THENTY EXCUT THOUGHD AND AND AND AND AND AND

sum of -----TWO HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND AND NO/100-----

sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, it not sooner paid, to be due and payable \_\_\_\_\_\_ MAY 5 \_\_\_\_\_\_ 19 91 WITH RIGHTS TO FUTURE ADVANCES AND herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

o benezvas

sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instituter, and the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instituter, and all become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition of reprovement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of said property.
To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike distroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.
To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions allecting suid property; if the beneliciary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Continercial Code as the beneliciary may tequire and to pay for liling same in the property billing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the seneciary.
A. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings on anomanies acceptable to the beneficiary at least littles of associately little in searches made by fire an acut other hazards as the beneficiary at least littles of a sold and by billing officers of insurance rank or or over discreter placed on said buildings, to prove the same at grantor's expense. The amount of less that by procure the same at grantor's expense. The amount policy of insurance rankers therefor, shall be collected to the beneficiary with loss payable to the lattery all policies to the beneficiary at least littleen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance rankers therefor and pay able to grant any objective said policies, the may be level or answer by beleviced, or have a sessments and other or assessed up or ording the methicary with lunds with which to any start diverse the may be level or invalidate any second and and there or assessed with evel astrone or invalidate any second any procure t

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneliciary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies psyable as compensation lor such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneliciary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by ben-ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and frantor agrees, at its own expense; to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneliciary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-liciary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note lor endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person lor the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join, in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon: (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthluiness thereoi, Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. If there are default by dranter berunder bundleigne ment of any of any services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Truster's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, h-neliciary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequecy of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property or any part thereol, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaki, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such trens, issues and profits, or lease thereof as allowed of the any determine.
12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.
12. Upon delault by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby and inclusion or lease thereof as allowed of the property and the application or release thereof as allowed of the sesnee with respect to such payment and/or partornance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately ded accided this trust deed by indevices the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may indebtedness secured hereby immediately ded accided the profer of the succes hall execuse and cause to be recorded his writen notice of the desaution or negative, which the beneficiary may have. In the beneficiary or the trustee to loreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the sevent the beneficiary may the obligation secured hereby as compared for any porter to suck affect.
Atter the trustee shall is the time

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereoi. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the frantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's naturney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the oxider of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantee exposite the same subsequent to the interest of a under the direct of subsects on the function. The matter way have in the oxider of the interest of the surplus, if any. To the grantee exposed in the appear in the oxider of the interest of the surplus as the subsects or in interest entitled to surplus the part of the surplus the model of the trust of the oxider of the interest of the surplus, it any. To the grantee end the time appear in the oxider of the interest of the surplus as the surplus the surplus the surplus the surplus the model of the time appear in the oxider of the interest of the surplus the surpl

and g rebolets their subsequent to the interest of the trainer of the first our particular the subsequent is the coder of their priority and (4) the surplus. In the set of the standard set of the interest entitled to such surplus. In the set of the standard set of the successor in interest entitled to such surplus. In the set of the standard set of the successor sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortsge records of the county or counties in which, the property is situated, shall be conclusive prool of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustes is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which fix frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the la property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company tates, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real ereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 686.585. either on ws of Or

		- 9469
The grantor covenants and agrees to and with t seized in fee simple of said described real propert	the beneficiary and those ty and has a valid, unen	claiming under him, that he is law- cumbered title thereto
hat he will warrant and forever defend the same	e against all persons who	J <b>msoever</b>
	1. Start and and the start of a start and the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of the start of	
n na se service a service en est a service se service en service en service en service en service en service en La service en service La service en service La service en service La service en service en service en s	<ul> <li>The second second</li></ul>	
All protections of the second s second second se	المحافظ بلا المحافظ بالمحافظ المحافظ ال المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ المحافظ	
) The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the Joan represent XX VXX WAXXXXXX AvantoX X PortooXX Nor XXXXXXX EDirector (b) for an organization, or (even il grantor is a natura	in a state of the second s	Luininterfore executors
This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds onal representatives, successors and assigns. The term bene red hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.	s all parties hereto, their heir eticiary shall mean the holder In construing this deed and w sumher includes the plural.	rs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, r and owner, including pledgee, of the contract whenever the context so requires, the masculine
der includes the terninine and the neuter, and the singular IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has	hereunto set his hand th	e day and year first above written.
APORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) applicable, if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a	or (b) is ELATE	CILLINGTON )
applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable the marked of a degulatio such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulatio efficiency MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making closures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or eq ompliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.	on Z, the required	NART AKA MELVIN L STEWART
the signer of the above is a corporation, the form of acknowledgement opposite.]		
TATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREGON, County of	} ss.
County of KLAMATH	This instrument was acknow	owledged before me on
BTILTE J-SKILLINGTON AND MELVIN	19 , by	
STEWART AKA MELVIN L STEWART	a of the second se	
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon	(SEAI
(SEAL)	My commission expires:	
REQUI	EST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	an an an Araba an Araba an Araba an Araba. An ang Araba an Araba an Araba an Araba an Araba
	only when obligations have been pair	
TO:	Il indebtedness secured by the	e foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by se
trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. Tou nervey	lences of indebtedness secured	d by said trust deed (which are delivered to y
said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancer an herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, w	ithout warranty, to the part ce and documents to	
estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyant	ner en	ak kan ber diana kana kana diana kana kana kana kana diana diana kana diana kana diana kana diana diana diana Mang Banggara kan diana kana kana diana kana diana kana diana diana diana diana diana diana diana diana diana di
DATED:		
		Beneficiary
THES FRUST DEED SECURES TWO LOANS 1 }	MO. 204195 FOR 528	truitée for concellation before reconveyance will be made. 2000:00:00 MYLOBI (C. MYA E. SAUL
		STATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED	WELESSNEE WHOT TO H	County of
THE OWNER AND THE PARTY PARTY	and conservation as	was received for record on the
A many series of a second se	ge ond consistent for the set	at
그 같은 아이는 지 않는 것은 것을 해야 했다. 문제가 이 것 같은 것	ALL STREETS STATES	
MELVIN L STEWART Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	page
MELVIN L STEWART Grantor		pageor as fee/file/ins ment/microtilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said County
MELVIN L STEWART Grantor SOUTH VALLEY STATE-BANK	FOR	page
MELVIN L STEWART Grantor SOUTH VALLEY STATE-BANKING P Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	FOR	pageor as fee/fule/ins ment/microfilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said County Witness my hand and sea County affixed.
MELVIN L STEWART Grantor SOUTH VALLEY STATE-BANK	FOR RECORDER'S USE	pageor as fee/tile/ins ment/microtilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said County Witness my hand and sea

MTC NO: 23633

9470

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A tract of land situated in TRACT 43 OF ENTERPRISE TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the section corner common to Sections 33 and 34 of Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath of Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89 degrees 54' East 40 feet; of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 89 degrees 54' East 40 feet; thence South 0 degrees 00' 30" East 237.5 feet to the point of beginning; thence North 89 degrees 54' East 240 feet; thence South 0 degrees 00' 30" East 50 feet; thence South 89 degrees 54' West 240 feet; thence North 0 degrees 00' 30" Nest 50 feet to the point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3909 003BB 00500

PARCEL 2:

A tract of land situated in TRACT 43, ENTERPRISE TRACTS, in the NW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the West line of said TRACT 43, said point being South 0 degrees 00 1/2' East a distance of 237 feet and North 89 degrees 54' East a distance of 30.0 feet from the Northwest corner of said Section 3; thence South 0 degrees 00 1/2' East along the Westerly line of said Tract 43 a distance of 325.75 feet to the Northeasterly line of Pershing Way; thence South 55 degrees 50 1/2' East along the Northeasterly line of Pershing Way a distance of 302.15 feet to an iron pin; thence North 0 degrees 00 1/2' West a distance of 495.84 feet to a point North 89 dgrees 54' East 250 feet from the point of beginning; thence South 89 degrees 54' West a distance of 250.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion described as follows:

Beginning at the Section corner common to Sections 33 and 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and Sections 3 and 4, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 0 degrees 00' 30" East along the Section line 237.5 feet; thence North 89 degrees 54' East 30 feet to the West line of Tract 43 of ENTERPRISE TRACTS, which is the East right of way line of Washburn Way, which is the true point of beginning; thence South 0 degrees 00' 30" East along the West line of TRACT 43 OF ENTERPRISE TRACTS 325.0 feet to the Northeasterly right of way of Pershing Way; thence South 55 degrees 50' 30" East along the Northeasterly right of way of Pershing Way 12.08 feet; thence North 0 degrees 00' 30" West parallel to the West line of Tract 43, 331.80 feet; thence South 89 degrees 54' West 10 feet to the point of

9471

## ALSO SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion described as follows:

A tract of land situated in Tract 43 of ENTERPRISE TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the section corner common to Sections 33 and 34 of Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon and Sections 3 and 4 of Township 39 South, Range 9 East thence South 0 degrees 00' 30" East 237.5 feet to the point of beginning; thence North 89 degrees 54' East 40 feet; beginning; thence North 89 degrees 54' East 240 feet; thence South 0 degrees 00' 30" East 50 feet; thence South 89 degrees 54' West 240 feet; thence North 0 degrees 00' 30" West 50 feet to the point of

Tax Account No: 3909 003BB 00600 3909 003BB 00700

BILLIE J SKILLINGTON MELVIN L STEWART

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	or record at request of	Mountain Title Co.
of	<u>May</u> A.D., 1	
	of	Mortgages on Page 9468
FEE	\$23.00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By Dauline Mullindare